471
ETITEC
472
478
456
NEW! Surge arresters ETITEC V
Surge arresters ETITEC
Technical data

Technical data on page
Type 3 (weak type2) multipole SPDs
Type Code No.
Network Weight
[g]
Packaging
 [pcs]
New!
Description
 �  Compact single-phase SPD /
Compact 3-phase SPD
 � In : 5 kA
 � Imax : 15 kA
 � Pluggable module
 � Remote signaling contact (option)
 � IEC 61643-11 and EN 61643-11 compliant
Type designation:
ETITEC V 2T3 xxx/5 p+c RC
xxx - Uc voltage (max. AC operating voltage), must be
above network voltage.
5 - 5kA(In at 8/20us)
p - number of poles with MOV
c - 0 for MOV at NPE pole, 1 for GDT (TT systems)
RC - remote contact (Change over contact) for fault
signalisation
Description - ETITEC L3 255/3/6
 �  Ultra Compact Type 3 surge protectors for 230 Vac
networks
 � Mounting on plate or terminal
 � Disconnection signaling by buzzer or Led system
 � 24 V AC or DC version available
 � EN 61643-11, IEC 61643-11 and UL1449 4ed. compliant
ETITEC L3 255/3/6
These very compact surge protectors can be integrated
in the very small volumes of certain lights (linear LEDs).
The surge protection circuit is equipped with an end of
life indicator buzzer in order to indicate the disconnec-
tion of the surge protector.
Description - ETITEC L3 255/3/10
 � Compact Type 2 and 3 surge protectors
 � Wall mounting and hard wired connection
 � UL1449 4ed. and IP 66
 � Status indicators
 � EN 61643-11, IEC 61643-11 and UL1449 4ed. compliant
Hard-wired AC Surge Protectors
ET
IT
EC
476
ETITEC V 2T2ETITEC V T12
ETITEC L1 DIN
ETITEC LX IP67 ETITEC LC1 IP20 ETITEC LP IP20
Surge arresters
LED lighting protection
ETITEC LC1 IP20 range is a compact solution surge protectors to be installed in small spaces. These devices are available
in 2 types of connectors (screw terminal or spring) and in two orientations wiring (input / output opposite or input

ETITEC B T12 275/12,5 1+0
ETITEC B T12 275/12,5 4+0
Type Code No. Weight
[g]
Packaging
 [pcs]
* RC -> remote signalisation. Note: Iimp and In/Imax - defined per single pole
Surge arrester ETITEC group B EN/IEC/VDE: T1,T2, T3/I,II, III/B+C+D
Description
ETITEC B is surge arrester for indoor application. Group B overvoltage protection is in
accordance with VDE class B, C, D. This protection corresponds to IEC category I, II, III and
EN Type 1, Type 2, Type 3. The protection is made on the main distribution box, as the first
level of protection against lightning strikes, partial direct, indirect atmospheric discharges
and induced surges. In case of permanent arrestor damage, thermal protection is activated
which signalizes faulty arrester. Consequently only the SPD module has to be replaced,
while base unit remains fixed on DIN rail.
*Note: First number of designation 1+0, 2+0, 3+1 etc. indicates the number of varistors.
Second one means the following: number 0 indicates there is no gas discharge tube,
number 1 indicates there is.
Advantages:
 �   remote signalisation (RC version only)
 � DIN rail mounting (EN 60715)
 � high discharge currents
 � high degree of protection
 � varistor is the protective element
 �  metal snapper, new way of mounting
on DINrail (easier, quicker)
 � modular design
 � IEC/EN 61643-11
 �  RoHS compliant
 � connection up to 35mm2
Surge arresters
     Technical data on page
New!
ET
IT
EC
480
IZ16/1F/2/ETITEC 002921081 9 50/600
IZ16/1F/3/ETITEC 002921082 15 50/600
IZ16/1F/4/ETITEC 002921083 20 50/600
IZ16/1F/2/ETITEC IZ16/1F/3/ETITEC
IZ16/1F/3/ETITEC
 501
ETITEC B T12 275/7 1+0 RC
MODUL ETITEC B T12 275/7
ETITEC B T12 275/7 4+0
ETITEC B T12 275/7 1+0
ETITEC B T12
Iimp (10/350)
[kA]
In/Imax (8/20)
[kA]
Uc
[V AC]
ETITEC B T12 275/7 1+0 002440336 7 25/50 275 VAC 128 1/12
ETITEC B T12 275/7 1+0 RC 002440337 7 25/50 275 VAC 133 1/12
ETITEC B T12 275/7 2+0 002440338 7 25/50 275 VAC 244 1/7
ETITEC B T12 275/7 2+0 RC 002440339 7 25/50 275 VAC 249 1/7
ETITEC B T12 275/7 3+0 002440340 7 25/50 275 VAC 352 1/5
ETITEC B T12 275/7 3+0 RC 002440341 7 25/50 275 VAC 357 1/5
ETITEC B T12 275/7 4+0 002440342 7 25/50 275 VAC 456 1/3
ETITEC B T12 275/7 4+0 RC 002440343 7 25/50 275 VAC 471 1/3
MODUL ETITEC B T12 275/7 002440363 7 25/50 275 VAC 58 12
Surge arrester ETITEC group B T12 EN/IEC/VDE: T1,T2/I,II/B,C
Description

Technical data on page
Connection terminals
Type code No.
weight
[g]
packaging
 [pcs]
Connection terminals for
2 modules connection
3 modules connection
4 modules connection
For module width 17,8 mm.
Application: Connection terminals are designed to connect modular surge ETITEC for multi-
module assemblies (multi). Connections are made at the terminals ground - PE
Type Code No. Weight
[g]
Packaging
 [pcs]
* RC-> remote signalisation
Note: Iimp and In/Imax - defined per single pole
New!
ET
IT
EC
481 503
ETITEC C T2
In/Imax (8/20)
[kA]
Uc
[V AC]
ETITEC C T2 275/20 1+0 002440393 20/40 275 VAC 128 1/12
ETITEC C T2 275/20 1+0 RC 002440394 20/40 275 VAC 133 1/12
ETITEC C T2 275/20 4+0 002440395 20/40 275 VAC 456 1/3
ETITEC C T2 275/20 4+0 RC 002440396 20/40 275 VAC 471 1/3
ETITEC C T2 275/20 2+0 002440397 20/40 275 VAC 244 1/7
ETITEC C T2 275/20 2+0 RC 002440398 20/40 275 VAC 249 1/7
ETITEC C T2 275/20 3+0 002440399 20/40 275 VAC 352 1/5
ETITEC C T2 275/20 3+0 RC 002440400 20/40 275 VAC 357 1/5
ETITEC C T2 275/20 1+1 002440401 20/40 275 VAC 225 1/7
ETITEC C T2 275/20 1+1 RC 002440402 20/40 275 VAC 230 1/7
ETITEC C T2 275/20 3+1 002440403 20/40 275 VAC 441 1/3
ETITEC C T2 275/20 3+1 RC 002440404 20/40 275 VAC 446 1/3
ETITEC C T2 440/20 1+0 002440405 20/40 440 VAC 130 1/12
ETITEC C T2 440/20 1+0 RC 002440406 20/40 440 VAC 145 1/12
ETITEC C T2 440/20 4+0 002440407 20/40 440 VAC 466 1/3
ETITEC C T2 440/20 4+0 RC 002440408 20/40 440 VAC 471 1/3
ETITEC C T2 440/20 2+0 002440409 20/40 440 VAC 247 1/7
ETITEC C T2 440/20 2+0 RC 002440410 20/40 440 VAC 252 1/7
ETITEC C T2 440/20 3+0 002440411 20/40 440 VAC 356 1/5
ETITEC C T2 440/20 3+0 RC 002440412 20/40 440 VAC ,361 1/5
ETITEC C T2 255/20 G 002440413 20/40 255 VAC 118 1/12
MODUL ETITEC C T2 275/20 002440414 20/40 275 VAC 56 12/12
MODUL ETITEC C T2 440/20 002440415 20/40 440 VAC 58 12/12
MODUL ETITEC C T2 255/20 G 002440416 20/40 255 VAC 36 12/12
IZ16/1F/2/ETITEC IZ16/1F/3/ETITEC
IZ16/1F/3/ETITEC
ETITEC C T2 275/20 1+0
ETITEC C T2 275/20 4+0
MODUL ETITEC C T2 275/20
ETITEC C T2 275/20 1+0 RC
IZ16/1F/2/ETITEC 002921081 9 50/600
IZ16/1F/3/ETITEC 002921082 15 50/600
IZ16/1F/4/ETITEC 002921083 20 50/600
Surge arresters
     Technical data on page
Type Code No. Weight
[g]
Packaging
 [pcs]
* RC -> remote signalisation Note: In - defined per single pole
Surge arrester ETITEC group C T2 EN/IEC/VDE: T2/II/C
Description
ETITEC C T2 is surge arrester for indoor application. Group C surge protection is in accord-
ance with VDE class C. This protection corresponds to IEC class II. The protection is made at
the subdistribution board, as the second level of protection against overvoltage indirect
lightning strikes. In case of permanent arrester damage, thermal protection is activated
which signalize faulty arrester. ETITEC C T2 255/20 G is an overvoltage arrester with gas
discharge tube for protection against indirect lightning strikes. It is used as a galvanic sepa-
ration between N-PE conductor in TT network
systems.
*Note: First number of designation 1+0, 2+0, 3+1 etc. indicates the number of varistors.
Second one means the following: number 0 indicates there is no gas discharge tube,
number 1 indicates there is.
Advantages:
 �  optical indication of faulty device
(green ok, red false)
 � remote signalisation (RC version only)
 � DIN rail mounting (EN 60715)
 � high discharge currents
 � high degree of protection
 � varistor is the protective element
 �  metal snapper, new way of mounting
on DIN rail (easier, quicker)
 �  round-off shape compatible with
ETIMAT
 � modular design
 � IEC/EN 61643-11
 � RoHS compliant
 � connection up to 35mm2
New!
Connection terminals
Type code No.
weight
[g]
packaging
 [pcs]
Connection terminals for
2 modules connection
3 modules connection
4 modules connection
For module width 17,8 mm.
ET
IT
EC
482  505
IZ16/1F/2/ETITEC 002921081 9 50/600
IZ16/1F/3/ETITEC 002921082 15 50/600
IZ16/1F/4/ETITEC 002921083 20 50/600
IZ16/1F/2/ETITEC IZ16/1F/3/ETITEC
IZ16/1F/3/ETITEC
ETITEC D T3 275/3 1+0 RC
MODUL ETITEC D T3 275/3
ETITEC D T3
Uoc/In (8/20)
[kA]
Uc
[V AC]
ETITEC D T3 275/3 1+0 002440417 10kV/3kA 275 130 1/12
ETITEC D T3 275/3 1+0 RC 002440418 10kV/3kA 275 135 1/12
ETITEC D T3 440/3 1+0 002440419 10kV/3kA 440 132 1/12
ETITEC D T3 440/3 1+0 RC 002440420 10kV/3kA 440 137 1/12
MODUL ETITEC D T3 275/3 002440421 10kV/3kA 275 58 12
MODUL ETITEC D T3 440/3 002440422 10kV/3kA 440 60 12
Surge arresters
Technical data on page
Surge arrester ETITEC group D T3 EN/IEC/VDE: T3/III/D
Description
ETITEC D T3 is a surge arrester for indoor application. Group D surge protection is in
accordance with VDE class D. This protection corresponds to IEC category III, EN Type 3 .
The protection should be installed immediately before the protected load. This is protec-
tion against indirect lightning strikes. In case of permanent arrester damage, thermal pro-
tection is activated, which signalizes faulty arrester. Consequently only the SPD module
has to be replaced, while base unit remains fixed on DIN rail.
Advantages:
 � optical indication of faulty device (green ok, red false)
 � remote signalisation (RC version only)
 � DIN rail mounting (EN 60715)
 � high discharge currents
 � high degree of protection
 � varistor is the protective element
 � metal snapper, new way of mounting on DIN rail (easier, quicker)
 � round-off shape compatible with ETIMAT
 � modular design
 � IEC/EN 61643-11
 �  RoHS compliant
 � connection up to 35mm2
Connection terminals
Type code No.
weight
[g]
packaging
 [pcs]
Connection terminals for
2 modules connection
3 modules connection
4 modules connection
For module width 17,8 mm.
Application: Connection terminals are designed to connect modular surge ETITEC for multi-
module assemblies (multi). Connections are made at the terminals ground - PE
Type Code No. Weight
[g]
Packaging
 [pcs]
* RC -> remote signalisation
Note: In - defined per single pole
New!
ET
IT
EC
483 506
ETITEC FILT D 20/275F 8A G 002441712 94 1
ETITEC D 255/3 MINI 002441632 25 1
     Technical data on page
ETITEC FILT D 20/275F 8A G is an electromagnetic interference (EMI) and overvoltage protective device
of class III. It is designed for complete protection and is installed directly in front of protected devices on
DIN rail. Protected electrical device is safe against effects of overvoltage, electrostatic voltage and elec-
tromagnetic interferences.  These disturbances, which are present in all electrical systems, are caused by
other electrical devices, by switching manoeuvres, by defects in electrical network and by other activi-
ties, such as welding.
Applications: Protecting devices such as: TV, PC, Server, Control and regulation devices,..
ETITEC FILT D
Type Code No. Weight Packaging
[g]  [pcs]
ETITEC D 255/3 MINI
Type Code No. Weight Packaging
[g]  [pcs]
Surge arresters
ET
IT
EC
484  507
ETITEC SIG EM-TD 24V RC 002441701 110 1/12
ETITEC SIG EM-TD 24V 2 GND 002441702 110 1/12
ETITEC SIG EM-TD 110V RC 002441703 110 1/12
ETITEC SIG EM-TD 110V 2 GND 002441704 110 1/12
ETITEC SIG EMH-TC 24V 2GND 002441705 110 1/12
ETITEC SIG EMH-TC 110V 2GND 002441706 110 1/12
ETITEC SIG EMS-TC 24V 002441707 110 1/12
ETITEC SIG EMS-TC 110V 002441708 110 1/12
ETITEC SIG EMO 24V 002441709 110 1/12
ETITEC SIG EMO 110V 002441711 110 1/12
ETITEC EM-RS485 002441713 114 6
ETITEC LAN 002441714 120 12
Technical data on page
  Surge protection of SIGNAL/CONTROL lines